

## 2023 Girl Scout Cookie Program Non-Reward Girl Agreement Form

## This form can ONLY be used by Girl Scout Cadette, Senior or Ambassador troops choosing to opt-out of receiving girl rewards for the 2023 Girl Scout Cookie Program

By completing this form, troops verify their choice to opt-out of receiving ALL girl rewards (including initial and final troop rewards) and instead receive an additional 2% of total sales. Qualifying girls will still receive patches and charms at the 40, 90, 240, 300 and 1300 box levels for their total sales efforts. Smiles4Military patch and charm at 40 boxes and the Digital Cookie Charm at 35 emails will also be awarded to girls who qualify for them.

The selection to opt-out of rewards **MUST** be made by the Troop Cookie Manager under the "Settings" tab of eBudde (place a check in the box indicating: Opt Out of Rewards for additional proceeds) by the March 14 troop deadline.

## A copy of the completed agreement should be shared with the parents of each Girl Scout in your troop. Please <u>do not submit</u> this form to Girl Scouts of Greater Atlanta.

Service Unit \_\_\_\_\_ Troop#\_\_\_\_\_ Troop Leader or Troop Cookie Manager \_\_\_\_\_ **We choose to "opt out" of receiving girl rewards because** (please check one): Ue are planning a trip to \_\_\_\_\_\_ Funds are for a community service project Specify project: \_\_\_\_\_\_ We will use the funds to support another charity Specify Charity \_\_\_\_\_\_

All registered girl members must sign below. Signing this form ensures that all girls in the troop understand that they are choosing to receive higher troop proceeds in lieu of individual girl rewards with exception to the patches mentioned above.